

Puuilo Plc: Disclosure under the Finnish Securities Markets Act -The Capital Group Companies, Inc.'s holding has changed

28.6.2021 09:30:00 EEST | Puuilo Oyj | Major shareholder announcements

PUUILO PLC, STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE, June 28, 2021 at 9.30 EET

Puuilo has received a notification in accordance with Chapter 9, Section 6 and 7 of the Finnish Securities Markets Act.

According to the notification, the The Capital Group Companies, Inc.'s total indirect holdings in shares has increased above the threshold of 5 % on June 24, 2021 and is now 7.49 % per cent of all of the registered shares in Puuilo.

The notifier's holding according to the notification:

6. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation:				
	% of shares and voting rights (total of 7.A)	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments (total of 7.B)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of shares and voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	7.49% Shrs 7.49% Vts	0.00% Shrs 0.00% Vts	7.49% Shrs 7.49% Vts	84,776,953 Shrs 84,776,953 Vts
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	N/A	

7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:				
A: Shares and voting rights				
Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of shares and voting rights	% of shares and voting rights		
Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 and 9:7)	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 and 9:7)	
FI4000507124 Common Stock		6,353,961 Shrs 6,353,961 Vts		7.49% Shrs 7.49% Vts
SUBTOTAL A	6,353,961 Shrs 6,353,961 Vts	7.49% Shrs 7.49% Vts		

For more information, please contact:

Juha Saarela, CEO, mob. +358 50 409 7641

Ville Ranta, CFO, mob. +358 40 555 4995

Email: ir (@) puuilo.fi

Contacts

- Juha Saarela, CEO, +358 50 409 7641, ir@puuilo.fi
- Ville Ranta, CFO, +358 40 555 4995, <u>ir@puuilo.fi</u>

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf